

ELECTRICAL

7
8

GROUP NO., NAME and PART DESCRIPTION

Part
Number Quantity
F47 K100

7.800—OVERDRIVE KICKDOWN SOLENOID

Solenoid.....	200911	1	..
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	208	2	..
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	348	2	..
Oil Seal.....	200914	1	..
Switch, Solenoid.....	200915	1	..
Screw, #10-24 x 1/2" Rd. Hd.....	293	2	..
Lockwasher, #10.....	254	2	..
Gasket.....	200918	1	..

7.804—OVERDRIVE KICKDOWN SOLENOID RELAY

Relay.....	201636	1	..
Screw, #14-10 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Sl. Tap.....	383	2	..
Screw, #10-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Sl.....	334	4	..
Lockwasher, #10 Ext. Tooth.....	294	4	..
Fuse, 20 Amp.....	201818	1	..
Holder.....	201819	1	..

7.806—OVERDRIVE KICKDOWN SWITCH

Switch.....	201638	1	..
Lockwasher, 3/16" Ext. Tooth.....	380	1	..
Nut, 3/16"-18 Hx. Spec.....	201885	2	..
Screw, #8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Sl.....	310	4	..
Lockwasher.....	201356	4	..
Bracket.....	201635	1	..
Screw, #12-11 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Sl. Tap.....	382	2	..

7.810—OVERDRIVE KICKDOWN SWITCH TO GOVERNOR CABLE

Cable.....	201615	1	..
Terminal.....	201214	1	..
Sleeve.....	200998	1	..

7.812—OVERDRIVE WIRING HARNESS

Harness.....	201612	1	..
Clip (on Transmission).....	201758	1	..
Sleeve.....	200997	4	..
Sleeve.....	200998	10	..
Clip.....	201614	1	..
Screw, #10-12 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Sl. Tap.....	311	1	..

CLUTCH and CONTROLS

8.100—CLUTCH DISC

Disc (includes Facings).....	200200	1	1
Facing Set.....	200201	1	1

8.105—CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE

Plate (includes Cover).....	200204	1	1
Bolt, 3/16"-18 x 7/8" Hx. Hd. Spec.....	200169	6	6
Lockwasher, 3/16" Hy.....	191	6	6
Plate only.....	200205	1	1
Spring.....	200206	9	9
Cover.....	200213	1	1

8.115—CLUTCH RELEASE LEVER

Lever.....	200207	3	3
Pin.....	200209	3	3
Spring.....	200212	3	3
Strut.....	200208	3	3
Eyebolt and Nut.....	200210	3	3

CLUTCH and CONTROLS

GROUP NO., NAME and PART DESCRIPTION	Part Number	Quantity	
		F47	K100
8.120—CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING			
Bearing and Sleeve (includes Blades).....	200214	1	1
Spring.....	200217	2	2
Blade, Sleeve to Fork.....	200259	2	2
Cotterpin, 1/16" x 1 3/8".....	472	4	4
8.125—CLUTCH RELEASE FORK			
Fork.....	200215	1	1
Set Screw, 1/16"-14 x 1 1/8" Sq. Hd. Dr'ld.....	200216	1	1
Lockwire, 1/32" x 3'.....	472	1	1
Shaft.....	200218	1	1
8.130—CLUTCH HOUSING			
Housing (includes Bushings).....	200124	1	1
Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 3 3/16" Hx. Hd. Spec. } thru End {	200125	2	2
Lockwasher, 3/8" Med..... } Plate and {	192	2	2
Nut, 3/8"-24 Hx..... } Housing {	188	2	2
Bolt, 1/16"-14 x 1 1/2" Hx. Hd. } to {	435	2	2
Lockwasher, 1/16" Med..... } Block {	193	2	2
Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 1 3/8" Hx. Hd. } to End {	268	3	3
Lockwasher, 3/8" Med..... } Plate {	192	3	3
Bushing, Clutch Release Bearing Shaft.....	200869	4	4
Oiler.....	202139	2	2
8.135—CLUTCH HOUSING PAN			
Pan.....	200174	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	242	6	6
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	322	2	2
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190	6	6
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	2	2
8.140—CLUTCH PEDAL			
Pedal.....	201063	1	1
Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/8" Hx. Hd.....	182	1	1
Lockwasher, 3/8" Med.....	192	1	1
Pad (Rubber).....	200220	1	1
Dust Seal.....	200221	1	1
8.145—CLUTCH PEDAL FLOOR PLATE			
Plate, Upper.....	200506	1	1
Plate, Lower.....	200507	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-28 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Sl.....	302	6	6
Gasket.....	200508	1	1
8.150—CLUTCH PEDAL ARM			
Arm.....	200222	1	1
Key, 3/16" x 3/4" Woodruff #9.....	194	1	1
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 1 3/4" Hx. Hd.....	184	1	1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	1	1
Nut, 5/16"-24 Hx.....	189	1	1
Thrustwasher.....	200223	1	1
8.160—CLUTCH PEDAL SHAFT			
Shaft (includes Lever).....	200226	1	1
Bushing.....	200227	2	2
Thrustwasher.....	200223	1	1
Oiler.....	202121	1	1
8.165—CLUTCH PEDAL ADJUSTING LINK			
Link (includes Adjusting Nut).....	200229	1	1
Cotterpin, 3/16" x 3/4".....	139	2	2

*As required.

CLUTCH and CONTROLS

8
9

GROUP NO., NAME and PART DESCRIPTION	Part Number	Quantity F47 K100
8.170—CLUTCH PEDAL CROSS SHAFT		
Shaft.....	200228	1 1
Spring.....	200234	1 1
Seat.....	200235	2 2
Washer.....	200233	2 2
Dust Seal.....	200230	2 2
Oiler.....	202121	1 1
8.175—CLUTCH PEDAL CROSS SHAFT PIVOT		
Pivot (Inner and Outer).....	200231	2 2
Lockwasher, $\frac{1}{16}$ " Med.....	193	2 2
Nut, $\frac{1}{16}$ "-20 Hx.....	187	2 2
8.180—CLUTCH PEDAL CROSS SHAFT PIVOT BRACKET		
Bracket—Inner.....	290232	1 1
Bolt, $\frac{5}{16}$ "-18 x $\frac{3}{4}$ " Hx. Hd.....	183	3 3
Lockwasher, $\frac{5}{16}$ " Med.....	240	3 3
Bracket—Outer.....	200236	1 1
Bolt, $\frac{3}{8}$ "-24 x $\frac{3}{4}$ " Hx. Hd.....	439	2 2
Lockwasher, $\frac{3}{8}$ " Med.....	192	2 2
8.185—CLUTCH PEDAL ASSIST SPRING LINK		
Link.....	201371	1 1
Spring.....	201138	1 1
Flatwasher, Spec.....	201370	1 1
Nut, $\frac{5}{16}$ "-24 Hx. Lt. Thick.....	388	1 1
Eyebolt.....	201139	1 1
Flatwasher, $\frac{23}{64}$ " x $1\frac{3}{8}$ " x $\frac{1}{16}$ " Spec.....	201372	2 2
Spring Retainer, $\frac{3}{16}$ ".....	202138	2 2
8.190—CLUTCH PEDAL ASSIST SPRING ANCHOR		
Anchor—up to Serial F47-1695, K100-1835.....	201140	1 1
Bolt, $\frac{3}{8}$ "-24 x $3\frac{3}{4}$ " Hx. Hd.....	389	2 2
Lockwasher, $\frac{3}{8}$ " Med.....	192	2 2
Nut, $\frac{3}{8}$ "-24 Hx.....	188	2 2
Anchor—after Serial F47-1695, K100-1835.....	201373	1 1
Lockwasher, $\frac{3}{8}$ " Med.....	192	1 1
Nut, $\frac{3}{8}$ "-24 Hx.....	188	1 1
8.195—CLUTCH ADJUSTING ROD		
Rod.....	200237	1 1
Cotterpin, $\frac{3}{32}$ " x $\frac{3}{4}$ ".....	139	1 1
Clevis.....	200238	1 1
Clevispin, $\frac{3}{8}$ " x $\frac{3}{4}$ ".....	200239	1 1
Cotterpin, $\frac{3}{32}$ " x $\frac{3}{4}$ ".....	139	1 1
Locknut, $\frac{3}{8}$ "-24 Hx.....	186	1 1
8.198—CLUTCH PEDAL LINKAGE ANTI RATTLE SPRING		
Spring.....	201143	1 1
8.199—CLUTCH PEDAL RETURN SPRING		
Spring.....	201853	1 1
TRANSMISSION		
9.000—TRANSMISSION		
Transmission—Standard.....	201266	1 1
Transmission—Overdrive.....	201267	1 ..
Bolt, $\frac{1}{16}$ "-14 x $1\frac{1}{4}$ " Hx. Hd.....	265	4 4
Lockwasher, $\frac{1}{16}$ " Med.....	193	4 4